

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Deana Bollinger Ingram of Weichert, Realtors[®] - The Bollinger Group Named To The Greater Syracuse Association of Realtors Board of Directors

FAYETTEVILLE, N.Y. / Feb. 20, 2020 — Weichert, Realtors[®] - The Bollinger Group is proud to announce Deana Bollinger Ingram has been named a board member for the Greater Syracuse Association of Realtors (GSAR).

Ingram is the broker/co-owner of the Weichert[®] affiliate, located in Fayetteville.

"I am truly honored to serve as a board member for our region's real estate association," said Bollinger. "I look forward to working closely with our other board members to enhance the reputation of real estate professionals here in the Greater Syracuse area."

Deana Bollinger Ingram

The GSAR is Central New York's largest and most active trade association, representing over 1,700 members.

Ingram's board appointment follows her receiving the National Association of Realtors' highly-coveted Seller Representative Specialist designation.

The Weichert franchise broker/owner has also earned the National Association of Realtors' prestigious Accredited Buyer's Representative certification, Certified Residential Specialist designation, and Graduate Realtor Institute certification.

Ingram lives in Fayetteville.

Weichert, Realtors[®] - The Bollinger Group is an independently owned and operated Weichert[®] affiliate. The office serves Onondaga County and surrounding areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors[®] - The Bollinger Group, located at 7137 E. Genesee Street in Fayetteville, contact Chris Bollinger at 315-637-0555 or visit <u>www.thebollingergroup.net</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

